Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 543 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas 87th General Assembly A Bill		
2	,	HOUSE BILL	1064
3 4		IOOSE BILL	1904
5			
6	, ,		
7			
8			
9	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE ARKANSAS YOUNG AND		
10	BEGINNING FARMER ADVISORY BOARD TO LOCATE ITS		
11	OFFICES WITHIN THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE		
12			
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	TO AUTHORIZE THE ARKANSAS YOUNG AND		
16	BEGINNING FARMER ADVISORY BOARD TO		
17	LOCATE ITS OFFICES WITHIN THE ARKANSAS		
18	AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT.		
19			
20			
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS	3:	
22			
23	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 2-1-201(b), concerning the o	offices of t	he
24	Arkansas Young and Beginning Farmer Advisory Board, is amended	l to read as	
25	follows:		
26	(b) The offices of the board shall be located within th	ne Arkansas	
27	Economic Development Commission Arkansas Agriculture Departmen	<u>ıt</u> in Little	:
28	Rock, and the commission department shall provide administration	ive staff fo	r
29	the board and its committees.		
30			
31	APPROVED: 3/24/2009		
32			
33			
34			
35			

